				178
(Rev. 10/02)	1988 13318 (218) 1999 1886	U.9	3. DEPARTMENT ( U.S. Patent and	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)       IU∠I 94         Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥       ▼	.090 ▼	V		<b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the a	ttached original	documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Senthil Kumar Sundaram		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Company		s)
Senthil Kumar Sundaram 7–9–94 Rohini Krishnamoorthy				
Cariappa Achappa Baduvamanda	Internal Ad	dress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes				
3. Nature of conveyance:		····	·····	
Assignment Merger	Street Addr	Street Address: 1 River Road		
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other		anactady		12345
Execution Date: 6/29/04, 6/29/04 and 6/29/04, respectively			State: <u>NY</u> Zip:	
	- Additional nam	ne(s) & address(	es) attached?	
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li></ul>	plication, the exec	いtion date of	$\times 4 / \angle$	6/29/04, 6/29/04 and
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
Additional numbers	₋┈┰─ <u>┣╼┲┥</u> ──┣╗			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	e 6. Total numbe	er of application		
Name: Dean D. Small	7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$</u> 40.0	
Armstrong Teasdale, LLP	Enclose	ed		
	_ Authori	ized to be cha	rged to deposit	account
	8. Deposit acc	count number		
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square	01-2384			
Suite 2600		. <u> </u>		[
City: St. LouisState: MO Zip: 63102				
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	•		
9. Signature.				
	A    f			
Evan R. Sotiriou	$L \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A}$	$\leq$	7/9/04	
Name of Person Signing	Signature over sheet, attachment	e and document	Da ∝ [ <b>3]</b> ∎	ite
	iver sneet, attachment	is, and documen	S	

01

PATENT REEL: 015566 FRAME: 0434

## ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, SENTHIL KUMAR SUNDARAM, of H2-503, 'SHALIMAR', MORAJ RESIDENCY, SECTOR-16, SANPADA, NAVI MUMBAI - 400705 INDIA, ROHINI KRISHNAMOORTHY, of 1450, 3RD CROSS, E BLOCK, AECS LAYOUT, KUNADALAHALLI, BANGALORE, INDIA, and CARIAPPA ACHAPPA BADUVAMANDA, of 103, SUNSHINE APARTMENTS, EAST END D MAIN ROAD, JAYANAGAR 9TH BLOCK, BANGALORE, KARNATAKA - 560069, INDIA, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHODS AND ARRANGEMENTS FOR REDUCING PARTIAL DISCHARGES ON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS, Docket Number 156681, signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

1

29th June, 2004 D. Penthel Com

PATENT REEL: 015566 FRAME: 0435

• ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No. 156681
Witnessed by: Norman Sighature	Date: 29/6/	04
PRASANNA S. NIRANTAREPrinted Name of WitnessWitnessed by: $f.$	Date:29/6	104
29 June , 2004	Rohi-	
Witnessed by: Signature	DHINI KRISHNAMO Date: $29/6$	
$\frac{PRASANNAS \cdot NRANTARE}{Printed Name of Witness}$ Witnessed by: $\frac{\mu \cdot \mu}{Signature}$ $\frac{K \cdot BA (AS SEAMANA)}{Printed Name of Witness}$	Date:29/	6104
29th JUNE, 2004.	ARIAPPA ACHAPPA	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 29/6	
PRASANNA S. NIRANTARE Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: <u>Je Babbass Brandania</u> <u>Printed Name of Witness</u>	Date: 291	6104
- 2		-

PATENT REEL: 015566 FRAME: 0436

## RECORDED: 07/09/2004